

September 2, 2015

Navient Foundation donates \$5,600 to Community Action for Wyoming County

PERRY, N.Y. and ARCADE, N.Y., Sept. 2, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Navient, the nation's leading loan management, servicing and asset recovery company, has announced that Navient Foundation, the company-sponsored philanthropic fund, awarded a \$5,600 grant to Community Action for Wyoming County. The organization is dedicated to meeting the needs of the area's low-income and disadvantaged population.

"It is impossible for me to put into words the positive impact Navient Foundation's generous gift has on the children and families in our community," said Pat Standish, division director, Community Action for Wyoming County. "Without the support of Navient Foundation and Navient employees, who also give their valuable time as volunteers, thousands of people would have gone without help."

The grant award supports the organization's Angel Action program, which provides assistance to those in need through volunteer donations and events.

"Supporting our local community is something Navient takes great pride in," said Jack Frazier, vice president, Navient. "We are honored to stand behind the Community Action for Wyoming County's commitment to our neighbors."

Navient's subsidiary, Pioneer Credit Recovery, is located in the Wyoming County area.

Learn more about Community Action for Wyoming County.

Connect with @Navient on Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn.

About Navient

As the nation's leading loan management, servicing and asset recovery company, Navient (Nasdaq:NAVI) helps customers navigate the path to financial success. Servicing more than \$300 billion in student loans, the company supports the educational and economic achievements of more than 12 million Americans. A growing number of government and higher education clients rely on Navient for proven solutions to meet their financial goals. Learn more at navient.com.

CONTACT: Nick LaMastra, 302-283-2964, nicholas.lamastra@navient.com